Manatee County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, is soliciting proposals 

from experienced and qualified firms to provide Construction Management at Risk 

(CMAR) services on an as-needed basis for capital construction projects with an 

estimated construction value up to seven million five hundred thousand ($7,500,000) 

dollars.  Each July 1, the Department of Management Services shall adjust the maximum 

amount allowed on the preceding June 30th for each individual project in a continuing 

contract. Projects may include, but not limited to civil construction.